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Department of Kuman Sarvizes
Dwisien of Health Engmeanng
(207)283-382

Town Or

Flantation Portland

PROPERTY ADNHESS 'S

Strest
Subdivision Lot & Osgood Street

N

PROPERTY OWNERS NA

Waynflete School

Caution: Permit Required

ME The Subsurface Wastawaler Disposal Systam shall not be
stallad unil a Permiit 1s altached here Oy ihe Local Plumbing

Inspector. Tha Parmit shait authonize the ownsr or nstailer to

—~ -

BT A A Pl

.

e

*

, wstall the dispasal system in accordance with ts appiicaton and
Last Fust the Mans Subsurface Wastewater Dizposal Autas
Applicant
Name,
Mailing Addrass of
OwneriApphczng
{# Diftereny N J
Cwner/Applicant Statement
1 sarly that ths information submfr:ffucwra::ralrcossrulmy Cautlon: Inspection Required
knowleslo 8Nt understanc that ny faishcatinnis raason for tha Local 1 have the f abava anu found it 10
Flum yeciorto cer ' a Harmit bem with the Sub, Disposal Fules
" //?ﬁ,ﬂ/’% M(r
Signatura of QwneriApoheant 7 bawn Local Plumbing Inspector Signature Date Approved
[V
I PERMIT INFOAMATICN 1
. Y — —
(1TESNAE}:$§$§QTEE1N 15 F & THIS APPLICATION REQUIRES: (INSTALLATIDN Is:
2, O REPLACEMENT Svg t. B NO AULE vARtsNCE COMPLETE SYSTEM
3. O EXPANDED SYSTEM 2, 01 NEW SYSTEM VARIANGE + B NON-ENGINEERED SYSTEM
4 £] EXPERIMENTAL SYSTEM y . Attach New Systam Vananco Form 2. I PAIMITIVE SYSTEM
EASONAL convsasmN/ B i IEMENT SYSTEM VARIANCE (Includes Atiernaliv Taiat)
to be - 3 O ENGINEER® - =" v,
5. [ SYSTE | TH RULER : g :”""'“gs"l“““ P:T“‘“f::‘":f“":‘""’°"‘: INDIVIDUALLY { 45 ¢ WNENTS:
8. L] CONNECTE NITARY SEWER | ° ™ Jodies State and Local Plambing insaacio TREATME, -
7. 0 8YsT 4 O MINMUM LOT SIZE VARIANGE CINoLOING 1, 2 GaL
8.0 TEM DESIGN RECOR ors X LOING . -G
AND ATTACHED 8. O ALTEWATIVE 1 0ILEsSNLY)
(Fn [ oisposaL systemTo seve: | U o T ESQED DISPOSAL AEA
:EEA?:;’C’;'C . 1. £ SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 8. O Enal APEA
|
1 OBED _ ~ 73 0 TrENCH 2. O MODULAR OR MOBILE HOME :sz-:mg oo Lmorr sy, |
2 BE, 4 T OmEA 3. O MULTIPLE Eaiy DWELLING A N,
{ SIZEGF PROPERTY 2GHING . & OTHER -° Fg?_'”ﬂ'c'_ifqt c TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY
L 344 R-5/1-2 J SPECIFY J Public
r DESIGN UETAILS (SYSTEM LAYOUT SHOWN ON PAGE 3) ]
s Y Y . T
TREATMENT TANK WATER CONSERVATION PUMPING DESIGN %ﬁ?étﬁggﬁgﬂswme.
. @ SEPTIC: B Regular t. % NONE 1. O NCT REQUIRED EMPLOYEES, WATER RECORDS, ETC )
O Lowprotie | 2. O 1ow veLume ToiLer 2 O wavsepzaured 1208 Elem. students
2, 0 AeRoBIC S.E SEPARATED LAUNDRY SYSTEM LOCATION AND ELEVATION) 8 7gpd = 1.4
4. 00 ALTERNATIVE TOILET 3, & REQUIRFD
SIZE: q_ GALS. SPECIFY, J DOSE: GALS 408 Jr. Righ Students
—000-5is & A e "y @ 99pd = 3.6
( SOIL CONDITIONS USED FOR 4 SIZE RATINGS USED FOR r DISPOSAL AREA TYPE/SIZE 40% sr. High Students
DESIGN PURPOLLS DESIQN PURPOSES . 1 ge F @12gpd = 4.8 .-
PROFILE | CONDITION, | | s [ SMAIL. vaem - f s CLEED s e 89 1.4+3,5+4,8=9,8
Ty 2. & MEDIUM 2 B Cuaveen 34367 8% A0 e D X 9.8 =
s c 3. O MEDIUMLARGE & Recutar Hao DESIGN )
CEPINTO 4. O LARGE 3. O TRENCH Linear FL.| FLOW 1960
L Eluc'pé‘g 34 - Jks D EXVRA LARGE J\ 4. L} OTHER: —_— L (GALLONS[DAV)J
f 1]

SITE EVALUATOR STATEMENT

" accordan

{date) | conducted a sile evaluation for this project and certi

piwith the Sybsurlace Wastewalar Disposal Rules
s lot
SEw

fy that the dala repored is aceurate, The

¢/1 /2%

{Local P!umblnglnspector's Signature

It permit Is for

o L e

S T YL - ;
AP AT r R :
" ,”Ln’)-f-l""ﬁ’ w;«&‘“
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SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

Towm, City, Plantation - Street, Aoed, Subchaaon
’Pcl:-ré:n.. ANl Os400d BT WAL ETE Scrcol
— —] | - SUBSURFACE-WASTEWAT = PLAN - —f—m - - —- -
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FILL REQUIREMENTS

Degth of Filt Upskope)
Depth of Fill {Downslopa)

CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS
Relararwe Elovatlon is

—' Bottom of Disposat Area 42,0
Top of Distrbution Lings or Chamrais

wov gr 3l

Departmart of Human Services
Divislon of Hoalth Engineering
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
389 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101
{207) 775-6451
- P. SAMUEL HOKFSES, CHIEF -
G& LIREAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DRMSIUN
‘Tune:8; 1988 .
[ . FE
Waynflete School = ,
= 36955p3:_ing‘ Street™ " et
_+Portland, ME 04102, > =" ! s
R S I o T B
Thompzon's Point ' Sy
I:,u. A e ) ?h%‘t’“’:
Tt I AR SRty
. ».-Dear Sir: )
& _ - 28 %‘#:::;::?é‘r
Your application to construct 3 new athletic facility w3 planned, has - —ﬁi,:fg
been reviewed and a permit is herewith issved subject to the follouing B B !
requirenents: s
ol Site Plan Review: .
v s Inspection Services - approved - June 8, 1988 - W.J. Turner -
Planning Division - approved with conditions - A "Knox box'" shall be ’
. installed at the main gate ofr Osgood Street. The Knox Box shall meet
. the specifications of the Pire Dept. - Richard Knowland - May 7, 1988 .
! public Works - All drivewaye to b~ leit on with 4' minimuem granite
tipdowns. All exiuting or proposed stlew.s shall be left onen Or
closed wrih temporary curbing. - S.K. Harr.s - June 1, 1988
L Building Code Requirements:
' A1l lot lines ghall be clearly marked - efore calling for a foundation "
inspection.
1f you have any further questions regarding these requirements, please
do not hesitate to contact thls office.
i
i'_:-j'__&_. Sincerly, S )
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WAYNFLETE SCHGCI

34 Spriug Strect @ Portland, Malne 04102  Tel, (207) T74-53.

" December z2, 107

-'. .:¥r. Rlchard Knewlang
: : Plannlng Department
: City of Portiand
Tar. . Clty Hall
1o 7389 Congress Streat
.~Portiand, ME 04101

T ey
"e.:»\ L
PAONE

. Ret. Waynflele Athletic Flelds

- Dear:Mr. Knowland,

. 7 1n accordance with Sectlion 14-528
" - 'of the Porctland code,

address of the owner o
+ . estimated cost of the

"Flnal Site Plap» d)
h here the name and
£ the parcel] to be developad and the
development,

v
#

OWNLR: Waynflete Schosi
o 360 Spring st, '
K L - ) Portland, ME 0410
_'SIGNATURE: y '
Lo ! William Bennett
Lol o Headmast ar

< ESTINATED COST: 950,000
SRR I'can be of help In answering
* _;please cali'me at 774-5721 .

o 8 .

‘;g}pﬁe}ely.

,’: j.."' f;;" f_v“_r’/

-F :téLﬁ? i
»;:f;sn\:Wllllam~Bednett
s - '-Heacmaster

any further questlons,
Thank you,
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WAYNFLETE SCHOOL

360 Spring Street @ Portland, Maine 04102 Tel. {207) 774-5721

DNecember 22, 1987

Mc. Richard Knowland
Planning Department
City Hall

ag? Congress Street
Portland, Kalne 04101

Dear Mr. Knowland,

In accordance with Sectlon 14-526 "Final site plan® of the
Portiand code. we shall, herein, respond to (b) (2) a.
through g.:

a) Waynflete Schooi proposes to locate athtetlc faclilitles
on the site, consisting of two full-size soccer flelds, a
S1-car parking area with bus unloadlng zune, six tennls
courts, an outdoor swimming pool, a malntenance/bathroom
gtructure, and septic systam.

b)Y Total land area of site: 34 Acres .
Total floor area of proposed structure: 2400 Sk

c) Vaynflete proposes to deed ap easement to the City of
ogrland for the purpose of creating a hammerhead at the end
of Osgood Street. No other easements of other burdens now
exlist on the property.

d) Coliection of solid waste will be handled by prlvaté
centractor,.

e) Existing off-site publle faclliitles are virtually
non-existent. Ougood 5treet is an unaccepted 15-foot wide
grave} road, serviced by & 2-. 2t water :ine. MNo sewer has
been installed closer t.asv So.gresy Strueet, approximately
ocne-haif miie away. Wayr iske preposss bo upgrade Osgood
Street to Clty standards (32-foo: naved surface wlth granite
curbs and 8-inch watec line) bui «lthout sewer or storm
draln systems (per the variante whish was granted on
December -10, 1987). . An onsite csptic system will be
ir=talled In lieu of a sanltar. gower.

swefE)Topographlcally, the sihy.has a very _steep bapk along

the Fore River, but otherwlce ls rather gently rolling.

-~Waynflete proposes to leave thls steep rlver bank

undlsturbed. Because of the high ssasonal ground water over
much of the slte, Waynflete expects to lnstall an underdraln
system under the athletlc flelds. Soll tests Indlcate thal
a septlc syztem wlll be feasible on higher ground.

G Waynf]eté proposes to pegln Phase I consiruction In
soring 1988, with completicn of Phase 11 construction
anticlpated by fell, 1989, depending on fundraising efforts.
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. IRWIN D. NOVAK, FH.D.
Consulting Geclogist
Deering Pines, Apt. F-10
1375 Forest Avenue
Portland, Maine 04103
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Robert Esterberg ‘
TEC Associates

S59A Congress Street

‘FPortland, Maine 04101
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Re! HWaynefleet School Playing Fields
. , Osgood Street, Portland

Dear Bah,

Yesterday I examined four test pits on the above referencrd
Jproperty (see attached map). The purpose of the field
xamination was to determine 2 suirtability of the area for
-sub-surface waste disposal i, ..mpliance with the state plumbing
code. The soils in all four test pits were satisfactory in that
mottling (ap indication of the water table height) was found to
range from 19 to 38 inches below the organic horizan. Fifteen
- inches is the mintmum allowable.

The soils in the pits were fine sandy loams overlying sand. The
.lpam was 4 to 12 inches 1n depth over stratified fine to medium
sand. I believe we will have no difficulty designing an
appropriate system for this site.

B ISR A A
Sincerely yours, ‘“?éﬁﬁﬁﬁ st
o - R )

W -
e

Irwin Novak, Ph.D.
' Certified Geologist No. 82
Licensed Site Evaluater No. 104
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PREPARED FOR: TET ASSOCIATES
WAYNEFLEET SCHOOL ATHLETIC COMPLEX
- SO0IL DESCRIPTIONS
NOVEMBER 3, (737
COLOR ASBREVIATIONS: DK=dark: LT= Tight; 6R= grey; HR= Browny OR= orange,
TEXTURE ABBREVIATIONS: £SL= Fing Sandy Loam; SL= Sandy Lacm; L8=
Loamy Sandj FSs Fine Sana
DEFTH DEPTH
OF T0
. TEST CODE  §vs. TEXTURML HOLE DESTH IMPER~
PIT DESIGN, 5122 CLASSIFICATION I Ta vious
MO, INCHES MOTTLING . AYER
) 1 S/7C MED/MED- 1=0 Humus 00 19" 34"
- LGE 0-4 B8R FSL-F
: frianle
4-8 Lt. OR-BR FSL-
- \ FS
8-1% Lt, 8r SAND
- 19-46 Dlive SAND w/silt N 8
lenses
44=40 GR Sandy s11t w/sand
lenses
2 5C MEDIUM  0-8 GR-ER FSL-FS a0* 34 344 :
8-34 Tan FS-SAND !
34-40 Obsve BAND
. (Blightly cemented?
40-50 Olive SAND
: '
K 3 5 MEDIWM  0-12-BR FSL 500 7 a2ge - i
12-30 Lt, OR-8R SAND X
30-50 O1fve SAND
4 Sc MEDIUM 0-11 BR FsL 7" 29 --
11-34 Lt, DR-BR $AND
24~30 Lt, BR-TEM F3 '
30-57 Dlive SAND w/GR .
Siit lenses
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7, JOHN L. MURPHY, P.E.

‘3’ h Civil Eng:'neer RD1, BOX 393
’ Traffic Engineer WEST BALDWIN, MAINE 4091

207-625-8222

. agnst 19, 1987
: ! " ?-d . 1

Jim Anoroso ..

Wy mif 1ot Schee |
SPL0T Do 9710 . -
Poriland, Maine 04104 ’ o

"ﬁTﬁfﬂq: TFroposed athletic feeilil.2s sorvedd by tlebart Streoct snd Osgood
. 8Blirest.
p&ér Fims . -

2, ‘

, S Based upon ot conee Tsakitus, . vielelay game will nrnhabl?xcrratcmﬁhu, i “‘?ﬁm%%&

T omosttraffic jmpect on Pongress Bbiesl b Robart Steesl.? Dased LRl Yty A 1ﬁﬁga§§§%g
L estimale ithis would & welate tn @) care of Waynflete Tans plus 3 busos’ "ﬂ—ﬂxkkﬂgﬂgwgggjﬁﬁ
s sand 8 pther cars fTrom the Uaynflete Schoel and B buses for Lhe vigyEing o 5 :

S tean, Nesrly all of kthere vehicles will be oriented torard @1 thayr T-P3G
. ay‘nnngresa Sirert Or the school area on Sprrng Street on the Portlaend .
V- Uost Enﬁ; Baners Wil 3tact at 1009 1 aond a2od ot apprtamatel , S14% P, ’

H

DU e Thetvolumes w1l yesult an vary little traffic impect on Bongress

' "Strest. . Hobirt Skreet.oas Feobably thebest lecalion to place additicnal

s .o trips on Congross Streef due to the dreps an Congress Shevet througlh traps
o ab tha meyor interacrtions with Frost Shtreet and Stevens Monue,  Thas frye

- enampley on 1/1/36 Gongress Streot vesterly of Frost Stroeet carried a

it R bdﬁal of 1210 westhovad vehiclos and 1140 sasthourd vehietes durirg Lhe &

Lte B OPH pralc bour . Daerag thie name peciod o Lime on 18/1/88 tha wost-

- bouid Flew or vehicles al Hobact Sticet @85 953 willl an easthbound meveEnent

onofedbdl. . This 18 3 wobal of 780 vehicles per hour less wn front of Heobart

;5reBhrent’ than westorly of Frosb S1cect durang the posl boor.

N

“.

U T Longress Strewt easlerly of {lobart Sireet_also has sufficient width - -
b - for wastbownd Shirough teaffic to hypass & vehicle waiting to twen laie

Tinte hobaft Stremt. This all bul clhimtasbes japact on Lhrough Congy oss

K*_fj Livvaat, L f‘f 1, ! '

f‘, “The left tiwn From Hebart Street will still result it some delay . ‘
it im likaly that veur pro-ect will aof resnlb in any measurable 1ac; s .
in-this movemaint.  Alsn the left bwrn Trem Hobart Street will be mock

-easier 1o erecnte than fedn slde streets ey ther easterly of Stevons dvenue
©oorfwesterly of Frost Streev.
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Ty . Lo A .
* sl yCongress Streeb in the section in froent of hehart Strees Wil hgve
-1 SuTficient capacity and aaps to adequately accommudateo th?’mxno}‘addl}zQﬂ‘
ﬂgnfﬁﬁféﬁfig;frnmathg”praject. FRa

et L b
LT TS P L
o Pt L

SRR itengress' §
wthrolgh tratfic

% )
e vy

breel is wide encugh at Hobart Street to pEFILE bypass, .
s of & westhound vehicle watding .to enter Hobars: Street?

Ty

;7

aee
e

- K

;ﬁ5F§5T€7n&L:uil trape mll Le orieaked bt I-295 and mbhae 1pege .o
L1005 aosterly: OF Hebart Streel, thus miaimzing the number of 1aft. tyen.- -
._";gﬁméﬁgykﬁﬁéifromAHopﬁrt fitvezt This movenent is the most difficaie™ba? v

LTS

~:'=‘:f§,f;2§e:g=e'5uté§§ét any ‘Congrezs wtreat location. “

PN

Sincerely, -~

Jehn L. NMurphy;heg ™
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= SITE PLAN REVIEW % NI

L Processing Form . . o L S
wayneflets School oo hed ,‘,,-_.‘,534\‘:,_:;:_19:11;;.1;;«,}937{:gijé

ApllseY spxing streot Thompson's Point = TOC s

Ma"'ﬂ%ﬁ‘f‘é’ﬁi"‘u Faciliky Address of Prep‘cf'ed Site B o &
¢ Propaggd Use of s]}e N S .-'J.Slta_lgentnller(s){rgm‘Assessars.Maps@_:‘,m ﬂ-éiﬁiﬂﬁ.*gi"-{;{gggﬁ
[ s T f - E LELALLA SN a8 1 ot

. RS S]]

[,

Acreaga of Site 7 Gruund Floor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site y

Site Locakwlc'\n Review (DEP) Required: ( }Yes ( ) No Prop.sed Nu;nber‘of Floors _ -
# Board of Appaals Action Requlred: ) Yes { ) No + ofa' Floor Area__
44 - Planning Board Action Reavired: { dYes ( ) No - e -

E
T, L -

+4 . Qe Gommenis: _
o ol

..., Date Dept. ReviewDue ____

FIRE DEF; " ENTREAZW 0 / 7

" - - (Date Reécelved}

- - IRCEIVED,

2
4 8

. 8 B, .

: N 2lon| s MAY 2 6 1988
- el e 2| o -8B | o :

’ u | eh | 59 ’g B '«-Ew _vmﬁ DEPY OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS
qras) 2= B, 8 BB EE CITY OF POHTLAND
gl8E| 55y & £| ¥l se] &
2|35 Wk v z n b1 Q

APPROED ’ .

CONDITIONS

APPHOVED
CONDMTIONALLY] SPECIFIED .
BELOW

>

o REASONS
S DISAPPROVED L SPECIFIED

BELOW

2
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M
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(e BRI g
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{Attach Scparate Sheet If Necessary)
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Tl 2 KEITH FREMCH & ASSOCIATES §
% Landscape Architecture «Site Planning«Urban Design i

. . May 12, 1988

4

;. Mr. Warren Turner

N ‘Department cf Tnspectlon
.o Gty nf Portland

- Portland, ME 04101

®ei Waynflete Athletic Complex
Tlood Bazard Determinaticn

"1353fDEéﬁ Me. Turner,
e .- N Lo
' determinatlon from your D partment as <o

~ ' - ' .Ve are requesting &
= yhether we need to apply for a flood hazard permit. A3 ynu can
ying plan, the 1owest polnt of disturbance

" gestfrom the accompan
d the actual plaving £leld and bulldings ave

g ,d.ﬁﬁ;ls at.elevation 10 an
- 7y at elevations 16 to 18, 22 to 26, and 36 for the hutiding.
the H.U.D. flood

“";~ AR .
oA -7 Tae 100 year flocd pliin ag determined b¥
£ the salt-
at alevation @ and the mean high tide line iz

5

‘fg;“hézard maps for this erea ia elevation 1U. The edge O

) rlh}u water- warsh 1s
- jejéyqtlon 8.
SR f'ha;:‘ﬂhé‘D.S.P. has determined, In a letter by Donald kale daisd
. -+ 2 2/9/88,.that thils development does not come under the Jurlsaice
Alteration of

i :leniot the Alteratlion of Coastil Wetlands Act, the
ks act, and the freshwater wettands

- . ZRivers,” Shieams and Brov
- ¥ Statute ¢38 M.R.5.A. Sectlons 472 (2), 425, and 4pG, reaspect~ y
htlvely). : ’ .
Y - :"f'_1; _Thank yau’ior your prompt attention to thls mattur. L
gk I I " sincerely,’ o
i i T Auganrn Adprr— o

5 : _ :Susanna hdams LA P E Eiaa '
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-Beundaries oa the Site -

WAYNFLETE SCHOCL

360 Spring Street ® Portland, Maine 04102 ® Tel, (207) 774-5721

April 1, 1987

Mr. Warren Turner
City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 02101

Dear Warren,

This letter constitutes a request to be included on the
Planning Board’'s agenda for a preliminury site plan review
for Waynflete’s Athletic Facility to be located on ouxr
thirty-three aore rarcel of land next to Thompson's Point on
the Forse River in Portland., The following information is
submitted to assist in the site plan review Progess:

Name and Address of Arplicant - Waynflete School

360 Spring Street
Portland, Maine 04102

Socale and North Point - Refer to site plan drawing
] for scale and north point .
The boundaries of the
facility are noted on the
site plan drawing.
Land Area of the Site = The parcel of land to be .
- used for athletic facilities
coneists of thirty-three
acres.

Topography Indicating Contours 7

at not more than six feet . Refér tg slte plan map.

Location, Elevatious and
Dimensions of Proposed

Building - There are two proposed

buildings that would be
erected on the site in order
to support our use. The
first building would be one
conatructed concurrently
with the first game field.
This building would be used
for maintenance as well as

4 3
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Location of On-site Utilities

Location and Dimension of
Proposed Easements. Public
and Private Right-of-Ways

Plan for Vehicular and
Pedest;ian Circulation

o B I
g&; i d

&

Landscaping and Screening

We hope to begin

tWo yeal period.

a phased development of the project
beginning in mid-supmer with additional development over a

B -

restrooms. The location is
noted on the site plan WmaD.
The second building, a field
houss, would Le built later
in the development of the
facliities ~ perhaps two
Years away. Ths fleld house
is noted on the site plan
drawing,

- Exioting water lines and CMP
service ars noted on the
site plan map. Water yvould
be piped from either Fenway
Street or Hobart Street 1o
the property. The closest
sower is a forced-pressure
line which runs parallel to
the railroad tracks owned by
Portland Terminal Company.
The land betwoen Waynflets
and the sewer line is owned
by Central Maine Power
Company. We propose to havo
on-site sewer dispoeal,

- Refer to site plan drawing.

- We are prasently surveying
the property whigh swill
ultimately determine whicl
of two access points will ba
uzed for vehioulse traffic.
However, at this time it
appears that Hobart Street
will be used as primary
vehicularacecess with parking
and loading noted on the
site plan drawing.

- As the site plan drawing
shows, we would take
advantage of heavily
landscaped buffers between
the playing fields and
adjoining properties.

s .
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“t. Rop Hall

Wweynflete Schocl

260 Spring Strest
Portlerd, Mzine (0a10C

- Dear Mr, Hall:

Encleosnd please faind our Preliminary Plan for athletic

itiee on the Dzrtmouth Cempany property in the
facilities on the Deartmouth Company property th
Thompson's Point are. of Portland.

Brea 1 has the best so0il characteristics and is most easily
accessed, It is characterized by high point at elevation 42
and slopes to a definite ridge at elevatior 30. Auger
M borings by the Soil Conservation Service indicate a sandy
- material, and in fact, there appears to be an old g¢ravel pit
s on the westerly side. ZIn order to make best use of this
high ridged area, {ouvtlined in yellow), we propose to
construct the two practice fields side by side and use £ill
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T obtaipned from building the practice fields to construct a
g s ] game field easterly of the two practice fields, The
ke L. northerly area would be a gravel parking lot separated from
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- the property line by a 50' buffer strip; while the north
o easterly side would be reserved for tennis covrts. The
o remainder of parcel numbar 1 is a low, wet area that would

. remain open space, This area has a bich weter table and

- could only be developed with large amounts of f£ill.
R " Area 2 can"be characterized as having two hich spots at
C elevations 30 and 36 and the remzinder of the land sloping
' away from these high spots., Access to area 2 from area 1
means crossing the Cumberland-Oxford Canal. This canal was
a2 transportation link between Portland and the Sebago area
in the mid 1800's and could bLe of some hizcioric value. We
have contacted Maine Historical Society Preservatiun
- Commission and Greater Portland Landmarks and neithe:. party
has any special problems with our proposal to cross the
canal with a gravel road and culvert.

- Although this area is hilly, it appears that a game field
could be constructed at about elevation 1B just south of the
cuanal. Also on this parcel, enough area could be set aside
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for & future athletic house., The exact locatieca winld

depend on the cize of the facilicy. Tre remainde; of the ‘
parcel would remzin open spe.e with potentizl for nature '
trails or other future needs.

Arez 3 site by itself and ir difficult to accecs. From

areac l and 2, a bridge wouls ke required, wh.le access fron

a2ry other direction wouls require traneversing private

broperty. Due t¢ the zcecess problems, we would lezve this
aree in ite paturzl state for the time being.

Ocher considcrations 1in develeping tne area :re access and !
utilities,

ACCESS

Accese to the site it mE)or censiGeration in the
developent. Using extensicns of Mitton, Powslani o~ Davis -
Streets would require crossing he rzilroad tracks., This !
would not only rsguire an €zsenent, Lit also consideration t
for safety precautions at the track crossing by school

buseg, Additienal.y, this would en.y access us to parcel 3,

wnich would reguire a bridee to access the other wo
parcels,

~ e

The other possibility is using Hobart Street. Thiz street

is accepted by the City and paved to the limit as shown on

i the Plan, At this point, it travels southerly as an 18§'

gravel road and ends at a large gully. Access to the pro-

perty would require hug~ amounts of fill from the end of the

qravel road. Tne other option is using Osgood Street, This

15 a dedicated street, unaccepted by the City, but usable.

; It is a 10' wide gravel road se-vicing three residences. We
would recommend widening this read to 20' wide and using

this gravel road as access to the parcel.

Utilities are also a factor in the development of the
parcel. Water is a prime consideraticn for the maintenance
o of the field, There is a 2" water main that services Hebart
Street; however, this is too small to service all of the
fields. Going back out Hobart towards Congresr, there is a ;
6" water main on Westland Aveenue, This line would have
to be extended 1,200 linear feet in order to serve the
fields. B2as an alternate, water from a man made pond or well
may be obtained on site, Aujer borings by the Soil
Conservation Service revealed a bhigh water table on the
easterly side of Area 1, By sinking a well or mak ng a [
shallow man made pond, this area could service all four

T fields. 1If a well were dug, electricity would have to be
made available,
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POWEl could be supplied from Osgood Street Ooverhead, as g
Central Main» Power Cable rupe the length of the street to
Service the last residence. Power cculd be picked up from
this pols ang Serve the area,

Q§nli“i[y Eﬁgi?it*gr

A 3Qn sanitary sewer Tuns in the ares of the railroag tracks
on the north side of the Property., fTying into this line
would be difficult and expensive dye tg the terrzin ang
distance, Sunsequently, we would recommend ap individual
System such as a Septic tank ang leach bed to the mainte~
nance building, Preliminary indications are the weszt
of area woulg suppert such a system,

In summary, the west side of area 1 is the best ar2a for
development angd as many facilities ag pPossible should he
installeg ip this arez, pe east side of area 1 is a low
wWet arez. Unless there are aesthetic difficulties in
crossing the Cumberland-Oxford Canal, this area should
remain open Space with possibly a pond. Our feeling is it
would be lesgg expensive to cross the Cumberland~-0xford Carn.}

and open Up area 2 then it would be to filj the low Secticy
of area 1 to make is usable,

9€ Or a culvert ang £ill ov
the Canal. This area may have some ledge, but it appears 1.
would support a game field and a future athletic house,

Area 3 ig difficult ¢

O access and we Fecommend it be left
in itg natural state,
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s Preliminary Plan and before final

ould reguire more topographical
As indicated to you in mY previous
lus a boundary SUurve will be PR e
e ' TR R, 3

Ac a finel note, this is
decisions are made, we W
survey and soll borings.
correcpondence, these items p
reguired for Plarnning Board approval; therefore, obkaining

this information woulé be the next step to firm up the Plan.,

Yery truly yours,
DUFRE%NE—HEERY, IKC.

ol 3 DL

Michael J. DeLuca, P.E.
Proiect Manager
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MAINE HISTORIC PRESERVATION CONMMISSION
58 Capitol Stret
State House Station £5
Augusla, Maine 04335
b Eatli G Shettlewonth, Jr. Telephon -
TR ey - T Deeclon 7 kX
Ry l : 207-269.2132
i
; i
!
. hovember 5, 1984
- Mr. Michael J. Deluca, P. E. :
bufresne-Renry, Incorporated
: 1321 Weshington Avenue
v portland, Mzine G4103
Qfﬁq-iﬁg”?‘;,gr £ ) Deaj.:bir. Deluca:
Eyanaidan . . :
N 13 Thank you for your letter of November 2, 1984, concerning =
your project involving a section of the Cumberland and Oxford . S
Canzl. . : P
. ;s;};-
.. That portion of the Canal listed on the National Register K © oy g

. of Historic Places begins across from stroudwater, well above

- your preject location. The remaining section of the Canzl below
becazuse perts of it had been al-

wz would have no concern about your
at the point you cite on your maps.

.~ “Stroudwater was not included
“. ‘tered over the years. Thus,
" proposals to span the Canal

If I can be of further assistance concerning this matter,
piease do not hesitate to let me know.,

- Sincerely,
]
boDnfrima. Hoery s y
L Rlemvrn :
. N B¢ 4, EsTle G. Sheftleworth, Jr.
ST Ty m—— State Historic Preservation Officer
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